Vehicle Status Change Assets for Commissioners Court

Department Created

560 -
Sheriffs
Office

554 -
Constable
Pct4

560 -
Sheriffs
Office

560 -
Sheriffs
Office

560 -
Sheriffs
Office

5/20/2025
7:41 AM

6/30/2025
4:26 PM

7/18/2025
10:38 AM

7/18/2025
10:40 AM

7/18/2025
10:42 AM

County VIN/Serial
Number

1C4RDHFG5GC369881

1GNLCDEC9GR295501

1GNLCDEC7KR289480

1GNLCDEC2KR288768

1GNLCDEC9LR252335

Equipment
Unit
Number

SB1669

4B1675

SB1977

SB1989

SB2038

Reason for
Status Change

NOT
MECHANICALLY
SOUND

REACHED
OPERATIONAL
LIFE
EXPECTANCY

NOT
MECHANICALLY
SOUND

NOT
MECHANICALLY
SOUND

NOT
MECHANICALLY
SOUND

Enter
Agenda
Date:

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

Make Model
DODGE DURANGO
Chevy Tahoe

CHEVROLET TAHOE

CHEVROLET TAHOE

CHEVROLET TAHOE

License
Plate

HBV1616

1286025

1406801

1412751

1426435

Year

2016

2016

2019

2019

2020

Short
VIN



Vehicle Status Change

Reason for Status Change
Department

County VIN/Serial Number
Equipment/Door Number
License Plate

Year

Make

Model

Comments (mileage, mechanical issues,
other info)

Elected Official/Department Head/Authorized
Staff Digital Signature2

Receiving Department Signature2

Method of Status change: This vehicle is to
be considered for: (select one)

Fleet Comments

Authorized Fleet Staff Digital Signature

The listed vehicle was involved in an
accident. No pending litigation has been
confirmed.

Authorizing HR Employee Digital Signature

Title Approved for (Audit)

Auditor's Authorized Employee Digital
Signature

Purchasing Department Signature
Acknowledgement

NOT MECHANICALLY SOUND
210 - Unified Road Systems
1HTZZAAR48J038713
UDT0829

1195760

2008

International

7300 SBA 4X2

Has A bad engine

« Cheryl Johnson 7/29/2025 2:48 PM

b4

Sale at the earliest auction

Repair costs exceed value

« Kevin Teller 6/7/2021 8:31 AM

N/A

+ Malea Schmitt 6/3/2021 9:40 AM

No change needed; current title is still valid

« Nancy Schiller 7/1/2025 10:21 AM

«# Cheryl Johnson 7/29/2025 2:48 PM

Vehicle Status Change
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