Vehicle Status Change Assets for Commissioners Court

Department	Created	County VIN/Serial Number	Equipment Unit Number	Reason for Status Change	Enter Agenda Date:	Make	Model	License Plate	Year	Short VIN
560 - Sheriffs Office	5/20/2025 7:41 AM	1C4RDHFG5GC369881	SB1669	NOT MECHANICALLY SOUND	8/5/2025	DODGE	DURANGO	HBV1616	2016	
554 - Constable Pct 4	6/30/2025 4:26 PM	1GNLCDEC9GR295501	4B1675	REACHED OPERATIONAL LIFE EXPECTANCY	8/5/2025	Chevy	Tahoe	1286025	2016	
560 - Sheriffs Office	7/18/2025 10:38 AM	1GNLCDEC7KR289480	SB1977	NOT MECHANICALLY SOUND	8/5/2025	CHEVROLET	TAHOE	1406801	2019	
560 - Sheriffs Office	7/18/2025 10:40 AM	1GNLCDEC2KR288768	SB1989	NOT MECHANICALLY SOUND	8/5/2025	CHEVROLET	TAHOE	1412751	2019	
560 - Sheriffs Office	7/18/2025 10:42 AM	1GNLCDEC9LR252335	SB2038	NOT MECHANICALLY SOUND	8/5/2025	CHEVROLET	TAHOE	1426435	2020	

Vehicle Status Change

Reason for Status Change	NOT MECHANICALLY SOUND					
Department	210 - Unified Road Systems					
County VIN/Serial Number	1HTZZAAR48J038713					
Equipment/Door Number	UDT0829					
License Plate	1195760					
Year	2008					
Make	International					
Model	7300 SBA 4X2					
Comments (mileage, mechanical issues, other info)	Has A bad engine					
Elected Official/Department Head/Authorized Staff Digital Signature2	✓ Cheryl Johnson 7/29/2025 2:48 PM					
Receiving Department Signature2	×					
Method of Status change: This vehicle is to be considered for: (select one)	Sale at the earliest auction					
Fleet Comments	Repair costs exceed value					
Authorized Fleet Staff Digital Signature	✓ Kevin Teller 6/7/2021 8:31 AM					
The listed vehicle was involved in an accident. No pending litigation has been confirmed.	N/A					
Authorizing HR Employee Digital Signature	✓ Malea Schmitt 6/3/2021 9:40 AM					
Title Approved for (Audit)	No change needed; current title is still valid					
Auditor's Authorized Employee Digital Signature	√ Nancy Schiller 7/1/2025 10:21 AM					
Purchasing Department Signature Acknowledgement	√ Cheryl Johnson 7/29/2025 2:48 PM					